BID SUMMARY October 1, 2012

1. No. CC100112-02.1 – 11th Street Railroad Crossing Project No. RR12-2024 / CIP No. 50173 (Opened on September 25, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$150,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$15,368.00

Base Bid \$18,385.00

\$19,290.00

Stanley J Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc.**
 Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**

2. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.

3. Hills Materials Company** non-conforming bid submitted

2. No. CC100112-02.2 – Maple Avenue Railroad Crossing Project No. RR12-2050 / CIP No. 50170-5163 (Opened on September 25, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$150,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$15,580.00

Base Bid

1. Hills Materials Company** non-conforming bid submitted

2. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.** \$20,170.00
3. Stanley J Johnsen Concrete Contractors, Inc.** \$18,935.00

3. No. CC100112-02.3 – 2012 Out of the Dust Project No. 12-2003 / CIP No. 50297 (Opened on September 25, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$60,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Base Bid \$70,215.00

	Base Bid	Alternate 1
1. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**	\$62,175.00	\$32,320.00
2. Hills Materials Company**	\$79,335.00	\$44,115.00
3. J&J Asphalt Company**	\$63,230.00	\$34,397.00

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

^{**} Bid Bond Submitted

BID SUMMARY October 1, 2012

4. No. CC100112-02.4 – 2011-12 Manhole Adjustment Project Project No. ST11-1970 / CIP No. 50846 (Opened on September 25, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	•	\$70,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Base Bid	\$46,587.50
	Alternate	\$13,495.00

	Base Bid	Alternate 1
1. Smith & Smith Construction, Inc.**	\$82,370.00	\$26,800.00
2. Highmark, Inc.**	\$40,634.50	\$16,292.50
3. Tru-Form Construction, Inc.**	\$66,176.00	\$20,410.00
4. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**	\$69,108.40	\$17,828.00
5. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.**	\$59,420.00	\$17,675.00

5. No. CC100112-02.5 – Hoefer Avenue Overlay Project Project No. 12-2046 / CIP No. 50445 (Opened on September 25, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	,	\$250,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Base Bid	\$205,000.00
	Alternate	\$31,000.00

	Base Bid	Alternate 1
1. J&J Asphalt Company**	\$172,944.00	\$24,248.20
2. Hills Materials Company**	\$200,412.50	\$29,528.00
3. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**	\$189,079.00	\$27,410.50

6. No. CC100112-02.6 - Perrine Drainage Outfall Element 8 Project No. DR11-1963 / CIP No. 50836 (Opened on September 25, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$80,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$282,616.80

	Base Bid
1. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.**	\$214,960.00
2. Mainline Contracting, Inc.**	\$292,416.85
3. Heavy Constructors, Inc.**	\$274,468.07
4. Site Work Specialists, Inc.**	\$256,113.30
5. Quinn Construction, Inc.**	\$289,530.00
6. Tru-Form Construction, Inc.**	\$276,213.60

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

^{**} Bid Bond Submitted

BID SUMMARY October 1, 2012

7. No. CC100112-02.7 – E. Idaho and Ivy Water Main Reconstruction Project No. 12-2059 / CIP No. 50421.3-1A (Opened on September 25, 2012)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$550,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$640,000.00

Base Bid
\$701,788.20
\$686,952.50
\$521,124.00
\$509,378.00
\$472,995.50

^{*} Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

^{**} Bid Bond Submitted

LETTING DATE: September 25, 2012

PROJECT: Perrine Drainage Outfall Element 8

Project No. DR11-1963 / CIP No. 50836

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$214,960.00 to R.C.S.

Construction, Inc. at the October 1, 2012 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS	TOTAL BID
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	\$214,960.00
Site Works Specialist, Inc.	\$256,113.30
Heavy Constructors, Inc.	\$274,468.07
Tru-Form Construction, Inc.	\$276,213.60
Quinn Construction, Inc.	\$289,530.00
Mainline Contracting, Inc.	\$292,416.85

City staff recommends awarding this project to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$214,960.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Drainage
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$80,000.00	menter principal principal de la versa. Principal del
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$282.616.80	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Drainage
COST CENTER		8911
LINE ITEM		4371
FUNDING CENTER		0505
BID AMOUNT	\$214,960.00	\$214,960.00

Jared Oswald, PE
RESPEC

DATE: 9-26-12

DATE: 9-26-12

PROJECT MANAGER: Mary Bosworth, PE DATE: 9-27-12

City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: PERRINE DRAINAGE OUTFALL ELEMENT 8

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. DR11-1963 / CIP NO. 50836

LET DATE: September 25, 2012

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$214,960.00

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE WORK SPECIALIST, INC.		HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$13,429.80	\$13,429.80	\$20,866.15	\$20,866.15	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	WATER CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,936.00	\$1,936.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,851.00	\$1,851.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED STAKING	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,852.00	\$5,852.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,915.00	\$5,915.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,194.00	\$5,194.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,774.00	\$3,774.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
5	SOIL TESTING (T-180)	EA	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$203.00	\$406.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$1,187.00	\$2,374.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
6	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2210.0	\$10.00	\$22,100.00	\$5.50	\$12,155.00	\$8.50	\$18,785.00	\$7.19	\$15,889.90	\$12.80	\$28,288.00	\$10.00	\$22,100.00	\$16.00	\$35,360.00
7	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	675.8	\$10.00	\$6,758.00	\$3.00	\$2,027.40	\$8.00	\$5,406.40	\$6.21	\$4,196.72	\$3.40	\$2,297.72	\$10.00	\$6,758.00	\$14.00	\$9,461.20
8	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	42.4	\$12.00	\$508.80	\$6.00	\$254.40	\$7.50	\$318.00	\$20.70	\$877.68	\$20.00	\$848.00	\$12.00	\$508.80	\$25.00	\$1,060.00
9	VERTICAL DROP STRUCTURE (STA. 3+08.85)	LS	1	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$10,295.00	\$10,295.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
10	VERTICAL DROP STRUCTURE (STA. 4+28.08)	LS	1	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$11,096.00	\$11,096.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$23,863.00	\$23,863.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
11	VERTICAL DROP STRUCTURE (STA. 4+58.46)	LS	1	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$11,642.00	\$11,642.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,042.00	\$25,042.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00
12	7'x2' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	105.5	\$625.00	\$65,937.50	\$568.50	\$59,976.75	\$650.00	\$68,575.00	\$618.20	\$65,220.10	\$800.00	\$84,400.00	\$640.00	\$67,520.00	\$550.00	\$58,025.00
13	INSTALL NEW FENCE WITH GATE	LF	570	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$24.00	\$13,680.00	\$23.00	\$13,110.00	\$16.74	\$9,541.80	\$18.00	\$10,260.00	\$23.00	\$13,110.00	\$22.00	\$12,540.00
14	CLASS III RIPRAP	CY	315	\$150.00	\$47,250.00	\$68.00	\$21,420.00	\$85.00	\$26,775.00	\$115.31	\$36,322.65	\$34.00	\$10,710.00	\$80.00	\$25,200.00	\$55.00	\$17,325.00
15	ENGINEERING FABRIC	SY	735.6	\$5.50	\$4,045.80	\$4.00	\$2,942.40	\$2.75	\$2,022.90	\$2.51	\$1,846.35	\$2.80	\$2,059.68	\$2.00	\$1,471.20	\$1.50	\$1,103.40
	CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	1665	\$2.50	\$4,162.50	\$4.00	\$6,660.00	\$2.50	\$4,162.50	\$2.23	\$3,712.95	\$4.02	\$6,693.30	\$1.00	\$1,665.00	\$3.00	\$4,995.00
	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
-		EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$322.00	\$322.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$462.00	\$462.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
1 1	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$483.00	\$966.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,056.00	\$4,112.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00

SILT FENCE	LF	281	\$ 6.00	\$1,686.00	\$5,50	\$1,545.50	\$4.50	\$1,264.50	\$5,58	\$1,567.98	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,433.10	\$6.00	\$1,686.00	\$5,2 5	\$ 1,475.25
	AC	1.3	\$1,800.00	\$2,340.00	\$338.00	\$439.40	\$350.00	\$4 55.00	\$1,458.00	\$1,895.40	\$400.00	\$520.00	\$750.00			\$585.00
MULCHING	SY	1452	\$1.10	\$1,597.20	\$5.50	\$7,986.00	\$6.00	\$8,712.00	\$ 5.36	\$7,782.72	\$14.50	\$21,054.00	\$5.50	\$7,986.00		\$7,260.00
AND MULCHING	SY	6292	\$1.10	\$6,921,20	\$1.00	\$6,2 92. 0 0	\$1,00	\$6,292.00	\$1.01	\$6,354.92	\$1. 15	\$7,235,80				
TYPE III	SY	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,00	\$800,00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.79	\$758.00	\$3.80					\$750.00
TYPE 5	SY	330	\$8,00	\$2,640.00	\$5.00	\$1,650,00	\$4.50	\$1,485.00	\$4,63	\$1,527,90	***************************************					\$1,485.00
	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500,00	\$283.00	\$566.0 0	\$600,00	\$1,200,00	\$3,270,00							\$1,350,00
INCIDENTALS	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,090.00	\$5,090.00	\$8,000,00	***************************************				***************************************				
TOTAL				\$282,616.80		\$214,960.00	COC COST COM COMPANY CONTROL		The second secon			701	THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN	WATER TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF		\$55,000.00 \$292,416.85
	SURFACE ROUGHENING WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE III EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE 5 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING SY NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE III SY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE 5 SY RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER EA	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING SY 1452 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY 6292 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE III SY 200 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE 5 SY 330 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER EA 2 INCIDENTALS LS 1	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 WETLAND SEEDING & SY 1452 \$1,10 MULCHING SY 6292 \$1.10 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX SY 6292 \$1.10 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SY 200 \$8.00 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SY 330 \$8.00 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY SY 330 \$250.00 INCIDENTALS LS 1 \$15,000.00	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING SY 1452 \$1.10 \$1,597.20 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY 6292 \$1.10 \$6,921.20 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE III SY 200 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE 5 SY 330 \$8.00 \$2,640.00 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER EA 2 \$250.00 \$500.00 INCIDENTALS LS 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING SY 1452 \$1.10 \$1,597.20 \$5.50 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY 6292 \$1.10 \$6,921.20 \$1.00 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE III SY 200 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 \$4.00 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE 5 SY 330 \$8.00 \$2,640.00 \$5.00 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER EA 2 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$283.00 INCIDENTALS LS 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,090.00	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING SY 1452 \$1.10 \$1,597.20 \$5.50 \$7,986.00 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY 6292 \$1.10 \$6,921.20 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE III SY 200 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 \$4.00 \$800.00 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE 5 SY 330 \$8.00 \$2,640.00 \$5.00 \$1,650.00 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER EA 2 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$5,090.00 \$5,090.00 INCIDENTALS LS 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,090.00 \$5,090.00	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 \$350.00 WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING SY 1452 \$1.10 \$1,597.20 \$5.50 \$7,986.00 \$6.00 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY 6292 \$1.10 \$6,921.20 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE III SY 200 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 \$4.00 \$800.00 \$4.00 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE 5 SY 330 \$8.00 \$2,640.00 \$5.00 \$1,650.00 \$4.50 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER EA 2 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$5,090.00 \$6,000.00 INCIDENTALS LS 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,090.00 \$6,000.00	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 \$350.00 \$455.00 WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING SY 1452 \$1.10 \$1,597.20 \$5.50 \$7,986.00 \$6,00 \$8,712.00 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY 6292 \$1.10 \$6,921.20 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 \$350.00 \$455.00 \$1,458.00 WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING SY 1452 \$1.10 \$1,597.20 \$5.50 \$7,986.00 \$6.00 \$8,712.00 \$5.36 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY 6292 \$1.10 \$6,921.20 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.01 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE III SY 200 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 \$4.00 \$800.00 \$4.00 \$800.00 \$3.79 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE 5 SY 330 \$8.00 \$2,640.00 \$5.00 \$1,650.00 \$4.50 \$1,485.00 \$4.63 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER EA 2 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$283.00 \$5,090.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,270.00 INCIDENTALS LS 1 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,090.00 \$5,090.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,000.00	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 \$350.00 \$455.00 \$1,458.00 \$1,895.40 WETLAND SEEDING & MULCHING SY 1452 \$1.10 \$1,597.20 \$5.50 \$7,986.00 \$6.00 \$8,712.00 \$5.36 \$7,782.72 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY 6292 \$1.10 \$6,921.20 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.01 \$6,354.92 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET TYPE III SY 200 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 \$4.00 \$800.00 \$4.00 \$800.00 \$3.79 \$758.00 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER EA 2 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$283.00 \$5,090.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 \$350.00 \$455.00 \$1,458.00 \$1,895.40 \$400.00 WETLAND SEEDING & SY 1452 \$1.10 \$1,597.20 \$5.50 \$7,986.00 \$6.00 \$8,712.00 \$5.36 \$7,782.72 \$14.50 NON IRRIGATED LAWN MIX AND MULCHING SY 6292 \$1.10 \$6,921.20 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.00 \$6,292.00 \$1.01 \$6,354.92 \$1.15 TYPE III SY 200 \$8.00 \$1,600.00 \$4.00 \$800.00 \$4.00 \$800.00 \$3.79 \$758.00 \$3.80 RE-ESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNER EA 2 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$283.00 \$5.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,00	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 \$350.00 \$455.00 \$1,458.00 \$1,895.40 \$400.00 \$520.00 WETLAND SEEDING &	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 \$350.00 \$1,458.00 \$1,895.40 \$400.00 \$520.00 \$750.00 WETLAND SEEDING &	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 \$350.00 \$4,50 \$1,458.00 \$1,895.40 \$400.00 \$520.00 \$750.00 \$975.00 \$975.00 \$1,000 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,	SURFACE ROUGHENING AC 1.3 \$1,800.00 \$2,340.00 \$338.00 \$439.40 \$350.00 \$455.00 \$1,458.00 \$1,458.00 \$5,50 \$7,986.00 \$5,00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$6,00 \$1,000.00 \$1,0

CONSULTANT

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project

Jared Oswald, PE

Date

CITY OF RAPID CITY

1 0

lary Bosworth PF

Date